FORM P3 Page 2 of 3

[J |MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE IDO

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

X_ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated (01)

X_ 2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked (02)

X_ 3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled (03)

X_ 4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent (04)

X_ 5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO (05)
Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)(a)

X_ 6) The approved Site Plan being amended (06)

X_ 7) Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval (07)

X

8) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted (08)

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information need on the proposed Site Plan
Minor Amendments be within the thresholds established in IDO Table 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is
considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request

ACCELERATED EXPIRATION OF SITE PLAN

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2)Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO
Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b)

6) Site Plan to be Expired

Effective 12/16/2022


mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov
mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov

1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

Allgdquerque

01

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 4/17/19

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

Administrative Decisions

Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing

Policy Decisions

[0 Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)

OO Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPC
(Form P1)

[0 Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z)

[ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[0 Master Development Plan (Form P1)

[J Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

[0 Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

[0 Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
(Form L)

0 Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)

= Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)

[0 Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

[0 Annexation of Land (Form Z)

0 WTF Approval (Form W1)

[0 Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form Z)

[0 Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map — Council (Form Z)

Appeals

L] Decision by EPC, LC, ZHE, or City Staff (Form
A)

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: General Atomics, Russell Ricker

Phone: (858) 524-8783

Address: 16818 Via Del Campo

Email: russell.ricker@ga.com

City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92127

Professional/Agent (if any): H+M Design Group, Srdan (Serge) Kalajdzic Phone: (505) 998-6453

Address: 120 Vassar Drive SE Email: skalajdzic@designgroupnm.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87106

Proprietary Interest in Site: Architect of Record

List all owners: Chant Family Il Limited Partnership

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

This project is Tenant Improvement of an office building that adds a rooftop deck to the building and a small secure fenced yard

to the existing parking lot, both required for the tenant's research equipment.

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: TR A-4-C Plat for Chant Property Addition

Block: N/A

Unit: N/A

Subdivision/Addition: Chant Property Addition

MRGCD Map No.: None

UPC Code: 102305635420040130

Zone Atlas Page(s): L-23-Z

Existing Zoning: NR-C

Proposed Zoning: NR-C

# of Existing Lots: 1

# of Proposed Lots: 1

Total Area of Site (acres): 6.07

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 14820 Central Ave SE

Between: Carmellia Dr SE

and: Caballo De Duerza Rd SE

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

DRB-97-109 and Z-71-163 Tijeras Research Park

N1

Signature:

Date: 05/28/2024

Printed Name: Srdan Kalajdzic

Case Numbers Action

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Fees Case Numbers

[0 Applicant or = Agent

Action Fees

Meeting/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #




2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked 02

FORM P3 Page 10f3

FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

____ 3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
_____5) Archaeological Compliance Form with property information section completed

_____6) Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the
application does not qualify for a Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan
prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any archeological impacts of the
proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the
criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b)

MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN — ADMIN, EPC, or DRB

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO
Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(2)

6) The approved Site Plan being amended
7) Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval

8) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information need on the proposed Site Plan
Minor Amendments be within the thresholds established in IDO Table 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is
considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request

Effective 12/16/2022
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2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

FORM P3 Page 2 of 3

[J |MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE IDO

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

X_ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated (01)

X_ 2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked (02)

X_ 3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled (03)

X_ 4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent (04)

X_ 5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO (05)
Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)(a)

X_ 6) The approved Site Plan being amended (06)

X_ 7) Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval (07)

X

8) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted (08)

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information need on the proposed Site Plan
Minor Amendments be within the thresholds established in IDO Table 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is
considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request

ACCELERATED EXPIRATION OF SITE PLAN

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2)Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO
Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b)

6) Site Plan to be Expired

Effective 12/16/2022
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mailto:PLNDRS@cabq.gov

2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

FORM P3 Page 3 of 3

ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2)Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5)

6) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO
Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b)

7) Sign Posting Agreement
8) Required Content of Notice at Submittal per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(1)
___ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

___Completed notification form(s), proof of additional information provided in accordance with
IDO Section 6-4(K)(1)(b)

___Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPING PLAN

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____ 1) Development Review application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2) Form P3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_____4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO
Section 14-16-5-6(C)(16)

6) Landscape Plan

Effective 12/16/2022
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3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
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For more details about the Integrated Development Ordinance visit: http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-development-ordinance

IDO Zone Atlas

System

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 -

The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones + Gray Shading
are established by the  Represents Area Outside
y U > of the City Limits

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO). -

Zone Atlas Page:
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C YPetroglyph National Monument
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DAirport Protection Overlay (APO) Zone

) E Character Protection Overlay (CPO) Zone
|:| Historic Protection Overlay (HPO) Zone
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3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
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Subdivision Data
GROSS ACREAGE. . v i i v ittt o e oo oo esoosessosenoenoes .

9.3924 ACRES

ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO.. & i ittt it ittt e neoeeeaceeneennees L—23-7
NUMBER OF EXISTING LOTS. . vt vttt et e oo e oeneeeoennnnsanes .1
NUMBER OF LOTS CREATED. . .t vttt ittt v voveneoscecennenenns . 2
MILES OF FULL-WIDTH STREETS. . . . .ttt i ittt vt et enennna s 0.0000 MILES
MILES OF HALF—WIDTH STREETS. ...... e s e e e e e es e e ee e . 0.000 MILES
RIGHT-OF—-WAY DEDICATION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE. ..... .0.0000 ACRES
DATE OF SURVEY. & it ittt i et et seeenensoenenenennens . APRIL 2016

Free Consent

THE SUBDIVISION HEREON DESCRIBED IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DESIRES OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) THEREOF.
SAID OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) DO HEREBY CONSENT TO ALL OF THE FOREGOING
AND DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION IS THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED. SAID
OWNER(S) WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD AMONG THEM COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE

IN vaMPLE TO JHE LAND SUBDIVIDED.
V4 \x

GREM CHANT,\ MEMBER

CHA LY Il LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

STATE OF NEW MEXICO %
SS

QOfficlal Ssal
MELANIE LATTIMER
NotaryPubtic
Sicteof NewiMexigo

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON %g /D __, 2018
ITEDEAZARTNERSHIP

BY: GREG CHANT AS MEMBER FQR CHANT FAMILY Il LIM
By: ﬂ]%&/h«z @%;@7

NOTARY PUBLIC
5//0/20/9

COUNTY OF

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Indexing Information

Treasurer's Certificate

Plat for

Portions Projected into Section 26, Township 10 North,
Range 4 East, N.M.P.M. within the Canon de Carnue Grant
Subdivision: ‘Chant Property Addition

Owner: Chant Family II Limited Partnership

UPC #102305640913740130 (Tract A—4)

PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD

BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURER’S OFFICE

Legal Description | Geovge Sone 101718

TRACT A—4 OF THE CHANT PROPERTY ADDITION, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND
DESIGNATED ON SAID PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO, ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1983, IN VOLUME (PLAT BOOK) C22, FOLIO (PAGE) 41.

LESS THAN AND EXCEPTING THAT PORTION OF TRACT A—4, CHANT PROPERTY ADDITION LOCATED OUTSIDE
ALBUQUERQUE CITY LIMITS AND REFERRED TO AS TRACT A—4—A, CHANT PROPERTY ADDITION, AS THE SAME
IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON JUNE 4, 2018 IN BOOK 2018C, PAGE 75.

SAID PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL, ALSO BEING THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID TRACT A—4, LYING ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT—OF—WAY OF CENTRAL AVENUE SE, AND
MARKED BY A 1/2" REBAR WITH CAP "LS 128047,

THENCE, FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, COINCIDING SAID RIGHT—OF—-WAY THE FOLLOWING FOUR COURSES;

469.20 FEET ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 7465.00 FEET, A DELTA OF 3°36’04”, AND
A CHORD BEARING S 56°54'00” E, A DISTANCE OF 469.12 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, MARKED BY AN
ALUMINUM CAP STAMPED "DOT PT—RW’;

S 55°0656” E, A DISTANCE OF 46.87 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A PROPERTY CORNER STAMPED
"45+42.39 @ T7; ~

S 3472318” W, A DISTANCE OF 59.49 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A PROPERTY CORNER STAMPED
"45+42.39 @ T7;

S 55722’38” E, A DISTANCE OF 82.12 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PARCEL,
MARKED BY A BATHEY MARKER WITH CAP "LS 142717

THENCE, LEAVING SAID CENTRAL AVENUE SE RIGHT-OF—WAY, S 08°38'56” W, A DISTANCE OF 277.95 FEET TO
AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A 1/2" REBAR WITH CAP "LS 10464";

THENCE, S 20°11°27” W, A DISTANCE OF 265.35 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A 1/2” REBAR WITH
CAP "LS 104647 '

THENCE, S 79%12'53" E, A DISTANCE OF 120.22 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A 1/2” REBAR;

THENCE, S 79°09°48” E, A DISTANCE OF 59.67 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A BATHEY MARKER
WITH CAP "LS 142717

THENCE, S 55°45'46” E, A DISTANCE OF 125.47 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A BATHEY MARKER
WITH CAP "LS 142717

THENCE, S 40°43'51” E, A DISTANCE OF 239.82 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED
PARCEL, MARKED BY A BATHEY MARKER WITH CAP "LS 142717

THENCE, S 89°26'04” W, A DISTANCE OF 320.61 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, MARKED BY A 1/2” REBAR WITH
CAP, ILLEGIBLE;

THENCE, S 8820'19” W, A DISTANCE OF 292.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED
PARCEL, MARKED BY A 4" REBAR;

THENCE, N 07°25'40” W, A DISTANCE OF 1210.40 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 9.3924
ACRES (409,135 SQ. FT.) MORE OR LESS.

”””””

' DOCH 2018090789

19/17/2018 11:06 AM Page: 1 of 2
PLAT R:$25.00 B: 2018C P: 0132 Linda Stover, Bernalillo County
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Documents

TITLE COMMITMENT PROVIDED BY STEWART TITLE COMPANY, HAVING FILE NO. 6040603 AND AN EFFECTIVE
DATE OF JANUARY 29, 2007. ‘

PLAT OF CHANT PROPERTY ADDITION FILED IN THE BERNALILLO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE ON SEPTEMBER 23,
1983, IN VOLUME C22, FOLIO 41.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED FOR ABQ CENTRAL AVE OPERATING ASSOCIATES, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, FILED IN
THE BERNALILLO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE ON MAY 22, 2007, IN BOOK A137, PAGE 5129, AS DOC. NO.
2007075290.

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT OF WAY MAP, NEW MEXICO PROJECT NO.
[—040—3(1)163, FILED IN THE BERNALILLO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2011, IN BOOK 2011S,
PAGE 64. ,

NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION RIGHT OF WAY MAP, NEW MEXICO PROJECT NO. 1-040-3(18)169,
DATED JULY 1, 1971.

ALTA SURVEY BY MITCHELL W. REYNOLDS, NMPS 11224, FOR NORTH PORTION OF TRACT A—4, CHANT
PROPERTY ADDITION, DATED APRIL 2, 2007.

PLAT FOR TRACT A—4—A OF CHANT PROPERTY ADDITION, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE
PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE BERNALILLO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON JUNE 4, 2018, IN BOOK 2018C, PAGE
75. =

DECLARATION AND GRANT OF PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT, FILED IN THE BERNALILLO COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE
ON JUNE 4, 2018 AS DOCUMENT NO. 2018048652.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES ARE CURRENT
AND PAID ON URC #102305640913740130

g Zentre| Ave 0pp Ass

Tracts A-4-B and A-4-C

Chant Property Addition
Being Comprised of
Tract A-4, less that Portion
outside Albuquerque City Limits
known as A-4-A,

Chant Property Addition
City of Albuquerque
Bernalillo County, New Mexico
July 2018

Purpose of Plat

1. SUBDIVIDE AS SHOWN HEREON.

Approved and Accepted by:

APPROVAL AND CONDITIONAL ACCEPTANCE AS SPECIFIED BY THE
ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 14 ARTICLE 14 OF THE
REVISED ORDINANCES OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, 1994.

Project Number : (ol ozl / PR-20!8-00!37/
Application Number: VR- 720(8-0c/4%

C1ty Approvals: PR-Zo(3-vol37/(
7). ke P-S. 7,/14/!{_
I Ayl /1714

City Surveyor

?ﬁ/pl ywy,

Traffic -

gineer

M Al (acline. o=t9-1§
ABCWUA

M /A |
Po(ksacnd Recreatpon Department |
o QMQ&{M,\/ 7li8)1®
AMAFCA RN '
. [2/17/18
City Engineer

fe— 0-17-%1&

DR$ Chairperson, Planning Department
_ M/
Real Pr6perty Division

—z— L0/12/8

Code Enforcement

Surveyor's Certificate

"I, WILL PLOTNER JR., A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT AND DESCRIPTION WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY
SUPERVISION, SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF
RECORD OR MADE KNOWN TO ME BY THE OWNERS AND/OR PROPRIETORS
OF THE SUBDIVISION SHOWN HEREON, THE UTILITY COMPANIES OR OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES AND MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE ALBUQUERQUE AND BERNALILLO
COUNTY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE, AND FURTHER MEETS THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS FOR LAND SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO AND IS

TRUE AND CORRECT T@ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.”

Ve, —,
WU b L1

Will Plotner Jr. Date |
N.M.R.P.S. No. 14271

CSI-CARTESIAN SURVEYS INC

P.O. BOX 44414 RIO RANCHO, N.M. 87174
Phone (505) 896 - 3050 Fax (505) 891 - 0244

918
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Easement Notes

Easement Notes (Cont'd)

[9] EXISTING 15" PUBLIC DRAINAGE EASEMENT (6/19/2003, 2003C—181)

Plat for
Tracts A-4-B and A-4-C

m EXISTING 30" DRAINAGE EASEMENT (9/22/1983, C22—41)
EXISTING DRAINAGE EASEMENT (9/22/1983, C22—41) SHOWN HEREON AS EXISTING 20’ PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT (6/5/2000, BK. A6, PG. 4176) °4 0 v
THIS AREA IS ALSO THE BOUNDARY OF FLOOD ZONE "AE” Chant Pr oper ty Addition
: : 11] EXISTING PUBLIC SEWER SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT (6/19/2003, 2003C—-181 . p
: Being Comprised of
EXISTING 150° WIDE PNM TRANSMISSION LINE AND RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT ’ (2/6/ ) g o p ,
(1/28/1958, BK. D—412, PG. 215) 12] EXISTING 10° PNM AND MST&T EASEMENT (2/6/1970, BK. MISC. 163, PG. 864 .
Tract A-4, less that Portion
[#] EXISTING 10° — 15 WATER, SEWER AND PUBLIC UTILITIES EASEMENT EXISTING DRAINAGE, WATER, SEWER AND PUBLIC UTILITIES EASEMENT . . ..
ACS Monument © WINDY (4/6,/1972, BK. 255, PC. 342) (10/7/1977, BK. MISC. 563, PG. 380) outside Albuquerque City Limits
NAD 1983 CENTRAL ZONE :
_ « 51 EXISTING PERMANENT PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT (4/25/1997, BK. 97-11, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE EASEMENT (4/8/1994, BK. 94~11, PG. 6545) known as A-4-A
)(‘— 1 556553631 Z¥.():7 : S;F{()VVP‘ P*E]?EE()PJ /\55 R b
Y=1480464.466 * PG. 2379) AND (5/22/1997, BK. 97-13, PG. 8114) e Ch t P Add .t.
Z=N/A * (NAVD 1988) [6] INTENTIONALLY OMITTED EXISTING 10° PNM AND US WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. EASEMENT arn ; roper t} 111011
G—0=0.999631315 ' : (6/3/1997, BK. 97-15, PG. 1622) Cll’y ofAIbuquerque
Mappin Angle= —0°08’09.44" 7] EXISTING 15° WIDE WATER LINE EASEMENT (10/1/1973, BK. MISC. 334, PG. . .
g (1o/1/ 6] EXISTING 10° PNM GAS SERVICES EASEMENT (4/13/1998, BK. 9808, PG.2172) Bernalillo County, New Mexico
* U.S. Survey Foot 487)
| EXISTING 20’ WIDE 4GKV POWER TRANSMISSION LINE EASEMENT EXISTING 10° WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT (6/19/2003, 2003C—181) Ju‘ly 2018
2/15/1968, BK. MISC. 94, PG. 421
(2/15/ ) DECLARATION AND GRANT OF PRIVATE ACCESS EASEMENT (6/4/2018, DOC. NO. Legend _
- 2018048652) N 90°00°00" E MEASURED BEARINGS AND DISTANCES
—_— — Notes '00” RECORD BEARINGS AND DISTANCES
e e — (N 90°00°00” E)
S 9/23/1983, C22—41
‘30 1. FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED IN APRIL 2016. (8/23/ )
T E- - InterState 40 2. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES: US SURVEY FOOT, ® FOUND MONUMENT AS INDICATED
S T N - 3 THE BASIS OF BEARINGS REFERENCES NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE R » » -
R/W V NM Proj. 1-040-3(18)169
CentrBJ Ave. Found Aluminu VI it COORDINATES (NAD 83—GROUND—CENTRAL ZONE), USING GROUND TO ® FOUND 1/2" REBAR WITH CAP LS 10464
) m j ) Rb "
: : Y- 1&\/ ap "DOT PT-RW” ] GRID FACTOR OF 0.99963424. ® FOUND 1/2” REBAR BENT
4. EXISITING PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE MAY PC » ”
(R/W Vories) WM Proj. =040~ 31813 31 L1 pe o Found Prop. NOT BE CONSTRUCTED OR DESIGNED TO SERVE POTENTIAL FUTURE ® FOUND PROP. COR. "45+42.39 @ T
NM Proj. I— —ftrm ~ =@ T C‘(’)‘:’?,, 46‘25;,,, : : DEVELOPMENT AT THIS LOCATION. DETERMINATION OF SERVICE @RWC FOUND 1/2" REBAR WITH CAP "LS 7472
——— 7 pPoB AN T NN gt e 5  AVAILABILITY AND THE NEED  FOR IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE MADE ) .
— c . \ \<<‘>/<p SR AN J;L = b Found 1/2" <& SOLELY VIA REQUEST TO THE UTILITY DEVELOPMENT SECTION OF THE o SET BATHEY MARKER "LS 14271
Re;:,”?,v}éz \ S L21 % o Rebar W/Cap <9¢* ~ ALBUQUERQUE BERNALILLO COUNTY WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY FOR A UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
LS e AN X \ = L2 Tract A-1-A legible » WATER AND SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY/SERVICEABILITY STATEMENT.
Ls 12804” | N~ ° Z Chant Prop. Add Found 2
. < an . . a2
\ 9640 & y = ( (6/19/2003, 2003C—181) Pipe in 4
| CENE 5% T W S Pe |
W 09554, XA y Flood Notes : s |
50 ol , Public Utility Eas t
p; N . , ic Utility bLasements
\(,\-} 49 \O A% : /ﬁ Found 5/8 BASED UPON SCALING, PORTIONS OF THIS PROPERTY _
G2\ Oy A \\ =z . __ . Rebr LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "X” WHICH IS DEFINED AS AN  PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS shown on this plat are granted for the common and
\ \ 2INE ® V@ '%mn De Cafnve Flood w S/ @\ e AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD; PORTIONS OF THIS  joint use of:
DA S Grant Nort Zone Bl PROPERTY LIES WITHIN FLOOD ZONE "AE” WHICH IS _ |
\ O\ @ oy & DEFINED AS A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (SFHA) A. Public Service Company of New Mexico ("PNM”), a New Mexico corporation, (PNM
b o L NN X WITH BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE) OR DEPTH Eiectrfc) fqr installation, maintenance, and sgrvice of overhead ond_ 'u.nderground
\ Zo N %o, TS5 X o) T DETERMINED TO BE 5631 FEET. AS DETERMINED BY electrical lines, transformers, and other equipment and related facilities
) 35’,&@0 F.E.M.A. AND SHOWN ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE reasonably necessary to provide electrical services. ,
Line Table v 2 MAPS BOTH DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, MAP ‘ ) ) ) ) )
Line # Directi Length (ft) O % NUMBERS 35001C0378G AND 35001C0386G. B. New Mexico Gas Company for installation, maintenance, and service of natural
rection 9 \'25\, . gas lines, valves and other equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to
L1 |s 5506'56” E (S 55°32'46" E) | 46.87" (46.53) 0¥ SOI&T COHCCtIOH Note provide natural gas services.
L2 | 342318" W (S 3427147 W) | 59.49° (60.13) gLEJgDIS\%gE)?lNO}?%—IIJIXI-\;éE-7 OF THE C. Qwest Corporation d/b/a Centurylink QC for the installation, maintenance, and
L3 | S 5522'38” E (S 553011 E) | 8212 (82.76") Canon De Carnue ) service of such lines, cable, and 'other re_!oted equipment and facilities reasonably
s
L4 | s 0838'56" W (S 08°56'14” W) | 277.95 (276.79") ., rant Line 144,579 Sq. Ft d‘o*“o 4 NO PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF necessary to provide communication services.
or oundar » . . > 22 |
L5 | 'S 201127" W (S 20°01°00" W) | 265.35 (265.36") y . 3.3191 Acres —‘.{:3\9_ 1%,;% o REQUESTED FINAL ACTION SHALL AT ANY D. Cable TV for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and
%o €350 TIME BE SUBJECT TO A DEED RESTRICTION, other related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide Cable
L6 |s 7912'53” E (S 79°20'58” E) | 120.22° (120.00) / 3, {p’o 0% COVENANT, OR BUILDING AGREEMENT services
7 | s 7909'48" E (S 79°20'58" E) | 50.67 (59.60") \"*g G ;’z/o PROHIBITING SOLAR COLLECTORS FROM BEING ’
. . ) ® .
— // & z ‘?&"{g’; lTNHSETAl\_lEI)—ESD C())Fgl PBAJAIE:?E”L\ISGSWI(%&N\!IZR%CETEEREOE OF Included, is the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct, locate, relocate,
L8 |S 55745'46” E (S 5556'05" E) |125.47" (125.47) % y 66‘0 V3% PROPOSED PLAT, THE FOREGOING change, remove, replace, modify, renew, operate and maintain facilities for purposes
L9 a2 P S 40'5410" E 82’ 72’ R4 DS ’ described above, together with free access to, from, and over said easements, with
S 43T E (540 54, - ) | 23082 (239.72) - 09,00 ~ F}\E’ggg\ngNoTF STT_{'%LPEETA CONDITION TO the right and privilege of going upon, over and across adjoining lands of Grantor for
L10 | S 54708'14” E (S 5417'59" E) | 134.42° (134.51) 0 : the purposes set forth herein and with the right to utilize the right of way and
ey 20" Ay E1” , , easement to extend services to customers of Grantee, including sufficient working
Lt _|s 4130°32" £ (S 4140517 E) | 73.06° (73.06) Tract AZ4-A / area space for electric transformers, with the right and privilege to trim and remove
o Chant Property Addition s
112 | N 74'40'39" E (N 74730°20" E) | 73.417 (73.41) (6,/4/2018, 2018C—75) s g trees, shrubs or bushes which interfere with the purposes set forth herein. No
13 | N 46'49'44" E (N 46°39'25" E) | 44.40° (44.40) Not a Part g building, sign, pool (aboveground or subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood pool
- : decking, or other structure shall be erected or constructed on said easements, nor
L14 | N 4649’56 E (N 46739'25" E) | 94.44° (94.37) Parcel A // shall any well be drilled or operated thereon. Property owners shall be solely
R (o0 . , Plat of Survey for responsible for correcting any violations of National Electrical Safety Code by
LS | 'S 0711'46" W (S 07°0020" W) | 357.26 (357.68) Marian G. Malcolm construction of pools, decking, or any structures adjacent to or near easements
L16 | N 8249'53" W (N 8300°28” W) |186.02" (185.86") (10/9/1995, 955-151) shown on this plat d
17 |s 882019 W (S 8859'00" W) | 292.00° (292.00) Easements for electric transformer/switchgears, as Fnstclled, shall extend ten (10)
8 S 735917" ©) (136.46") feet in front of transformer/switchgear doors and five (5) feet on each side.
S 74'48'25" E '59'12" 139.00° (136.46’
19 | s 7825'58" W (S 7816'58" W) | 905.18' (905.46") Disclaimer '
R - In approving this plat, Public Service Company of New Mexico (PNM) and New Mexico
L20 | N 06'3739" W 1558.79 e De C Gas Company (NMGC) did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown hereon.
121 |s 55722'38” £ (S 5530'1” E) |57.15° (57.57) Gront. L armue. ACS Monument ” AGGIE 7 Consequently, PNM and NMGC do not waive or release any easement or easement
o' a” ; South Boundary NAD 1983 CENTRAL ZONE rights which may have been granted by prior plat, replat or other document and
L22 |S 892604 W 320.61 s X—1569671.06 * which are not shown on this plat.
123 | S 85%9'46" E 216.87 // ' =1 476357'6 40 *
7 ) oSO gl CSI-CARTESIAN SURVEYS INC.
Curve Toble < G—G=0.999632446 .
c Length i Chord Length irecti i =—-0°08 ”
urve # eng Radius Delta ord Length | Chord Direction // : : Mapping Angle= —0°08 08.84 P.O. BOX 44414 RIO RANCHO, N.M. 87174
Cl | 469.20° (464.95) |7465.00° (7465.007) | 336'04” |  469.12' |S 56'54°00" E SCALE: 17 = 200 * U.S. Survey Foot Phone (505) 896 - 3050 Fax (505) 891 - 0244 SheC;EwQMOf 2

20/ C-132

(2)



“4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

ozo CENERAL ATOMICS

May 31, 2024

Russell Ricker

General Atomics Facilities and Operations

3550 General Atomics Court, San Diego, CA 92121-1122
Russell.Ricker@GA.com

858-822-8356

City of Albuquerque Building Department
600 2nd Street NW
Albuquerque NM 87102

To Whom It May Concern:
Please accepts this letter as authorization from General Atomics for Hartman + Majewski
Design Group to submit Minor Amendment to Site Development for our project located at

14820 Central Avenue SE, Albuquerque, NM 87123.

Please feel to contact me directly if you have any questions or need additional information.

Regards,
Digitally signed by Russell
Russell J. ) Ricker 9
. Date: 2024.05.31 13:03:25
Ricker oy
Russell Ricker

Senior Project Manager, Engineering, Design & Construction
Facilities Operations & Services

3550 GENERAL ATOMICS COURT, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121-1122 PO BOX 85608, SAN DIEGO, CA 92186-5608 (858) 455-3000



5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO 05
Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)@  HARTMAN + MAJEWSKI DESIGN GROUP P-
J

BP-2023-34420 Minor Amendment Justification Letter
5/29/2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Please consider approving BP-2023-34420 related modifications as a Minor
Amendment to the approved site plan. The user’s intent is to keep this building and
site in their current state with two minor exceptions:

1. Rooftop Installation - Rooftop deck with removable railing is going to be
added above a portion of the existing roof. At its highest elevation this deck
is going to be approximately 18" above the existing parapet and its purpose
is fo house three research antennas.

2. Addition of a Fence - Telescope trailer yard with 8’ security fencing is going
to be added to the southern end of the existing parking loft.

We would appreciate your quick review of this request and are prepared to

answer any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

N2

Srdan (Serge) Kalajdzic, Principal Architect
Hartman + Majewski Design Group

Creating relationships and communities that endure

120 Vassar Drive SE Suite 100 Albuquergue NM 87106



6) The approved Site Plan being amended
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PROJECT DATA

NAME = TIJERAS RESEARCH PARK, PHASES 1 AND 2
ADRESS = 14800 CENTRAL AVE. SE.
LEGAL = PORTION OF TRACT A—4 , CHANT PROPERTIES ADDITION

ZONE = SU-1 INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT (Z—-L-23)

MAX. F.A.R. = .50
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT= 30’
PHASE 1

AREA = 2.178 AC
BUILDING = 21,000 SF (F.A.R.
PARKING,

= 0.22)

3,000 SF OFFICE © 1/200 15 SPACES
18,000 SF LAB. @ 1/1000 18 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 34 (INCL. 2 DISABLED)

o

PHASE 2

AREA = 7.298 AC

BUILDINGS = 24,000 SF (F.A.R. = 0.075)

PARKING, 6,000 SF OFFICE © 1/200 = 30 SPACES
/ 18,000 SF LAB. ® 1/1000 = 18 SPACES
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 62 (INCL. 4 DISABLED)

LANDSCAPE LEGEND

PHASE 1

SITE AREA = 95,046 SF

LESS NATURAL AREA © = 21,259 SF

LESS BUILDING AREA © 21,000 SQFT

EQUALS NET SITE AREA, 15% OF NET = 7,918 SF
TOTAL LANDSCAPING AREA PROVIDED= 9,901 SF.
PHASE 2

SITE AREA = 318,491 SF

LESS NATURAL AREA © = 229,099 SF

LESS BUILDING AREA @ = 24,000 SOFT

EQUALS NET SITE AREA, 15% OF NET = 9,809 SF
TOTAL LANDSCAPING AREA PROVIDED= 11,667 SF.

NOTES:

1. EIGHTY PERCENT OF LANDSCAPED AREAS
TO BE LOW WATER USE VEGETATION. COMFORM TO WATER CONSERVATION
LANDSCAPING AND WATER WASTE ORDINANCE.

2. LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED

WITH A WATER CONSERVING AUTOMATIC
IRRIGATION SYSTEM. OWNER MAINTAINED

6" STANDARD CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALK/
CROSS WALK/ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

.~ . . SEEDED AREA = NATIVE GRASSES RECLAMATION MIX AND
: NATIVE SHRUBERY SEED (BLEND INTO TERRAIN)

A PLANTER: BARK MULCH OR BROWN
0 GRAVEL WITH 1 GALLON SHRUBS AND

GROUND COVER VEGETATION AT 5" O.C.

TYPICAL SHRUBS (L—M) TYPICAL GROUND COVERS (L—M)

CHAMISA SANTOLINA
SILVERBERY CREEPING MAHONIA
CLIFFROSE COTONEASTER
APACHE PLUME BARBERY
15 Doecmous TREES
TA TEXAS ASH (M) (40'-60")
CP CHINESE PISTACH (M) (40’-60")

WH WASHINGTON HAWTHORNE (H)
DW DESERT WILLOW (L)

(20'-30")
(15'-25")

SIGNS

SIGN AREA AND NUMBER SHALL BE fReclULsTeD AN 1P ZONE EXCEPT:
1= BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNS ARE LIMITED TO TWO FACADES PER BUILDING
2— ONE 5’ HIGH MONUMENT TYPE SIGN IS PERMITTED FOR EACH BUILDING
3- SIG SHALL USE INDIVIDUAL CHANNELIZED LETTERING

DRB CASE NUMBER : DRB-97-109

This is o site plan for subdivision and building permit for

phases 1 and 2. Future phases will require o site development plon
through o DRB public hearing.

This plan is an amendment to the original development plan
approved by the Environmentol Plonning Commission (EPC) on

Nov. 8/1997 EPC cose No: 4=Z1=163

11577

Date

5-19-97
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H-WA1

tilitiesy Develop@@en Date
: wFL

ing Division /AMAFCA Dote

f lic Works,

City Enqineer.%gine
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pa L7 (2707
Cit

lanner, Albmerque Planning Department Dote

T I |
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6) The approved Site Plan being amended
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7) Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval o7

OFFICIAL NOTICE

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

P.O. BOX 1293, ALBUQUERQUE NEW MEXICO 87103

6. DRB-97-109 Berent Groth Architects, agents for Chant Associates, request Site
Development Plan approval for Tract A-4a, Chant Properties
Addition, zoned SU-1/Industrial Development (City) and located at
I-40 and the Frontage Road containing approximately 9.367 acres.
(L-23) [DEFERRED FROM 4/8/97]

At the April 15, 1997, Development Review Board Meeting, the Site Development Plan
Amendment for Phases 1 and 2 was conditionally approved with the signing of the
Infrastructure List dated 4/15/97 and Final Sign-off was delegated to City Engineer,
Utilities Development and Planning.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by April 30, 1997, in the manner described
below.

A nonrefundable fee of $135 is required at the time the appeal is filed.

Appeal is to the Environmental Planning Commission. Any person aggrieved with any
determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning
Division form, to the Planning Division, within 15 days of the Development Review
Board's decision. The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the
15-day period for filing an appeal; if the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or
holiday as listed in the Merit System Ordinance, the next working day is considered as
the deadline for filing the appeal. Such appeal shall be heard within 45 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are reminded

that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval of the referenced
applicgtion(s).

o
Claire Koopman
Board Secretary
ce: Chant Associates, P.O. box 3529, 87109

Berent Groth Architects, 1100 Alvarado NE, 87110

Loren Hines, Property Management, Legal Dept./7th Flr, City/County-Room 7042
City Engineering

Terri Martin, Public Works Department, 2nd Floor, Plaza del Sol Bldg.

File

/
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8) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted
1

/N

3-STRAND BARBED
WIRE

FABRIC
NOTES:
1. CORNER POST 2-7/8" DIAMETER.
2. LINE POST 2-3/8" DIAMETER.
3. GATE POST 4.50" OD, SCH 40.
4.1-1/4" BRACE SCH. 40 PIPE.
5 5. HORIZONTAL BRACE 1,660 OD SCH 20.
! 6. 10' POST TO POST, TYP.
® 7. RAIL SLEVES, TENSION WIRES, BRACE BANDS
SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURER'S STANDARDS.
8. OWNER OPTION: HDPE FABRIC AND FABRIC TIES.
TENSION BAR
BOTTOM TENSION
WIRE 9 GA (TYP)
MAX GROUND
CLEARANCE

9 GA. 2"X2" FENCE

SEPARATION 2"

CONCRETE

& EHJ\
3,000 PS|

TYPICAL FENCE SECTION

EXISTING
UNINCORPORATED
ADJACENT SITE

A1

OVERALL SITE PLAN

BUILDINGS ON NORTH
SIDE OF SITE BY
OTHER TENANT - NOT
PART OF PROJECT

SCOPE. o
ZONE C
THE EXISTING
BUILDING FOOTPRINT /
AND PARKING

LOT/DRIVE ARE TO
REMAIN UNCHANGED
UNDER PROJECT
SCOPE.

BACK AND SIDE |
SETBACK = 0'
FRONT SETBACK = 5'
NO CHANGES.

1" = 60!_0"

A3

08
3 4 5 6
NOTE: SHEET KEYNOTES NOT SEQUENTIAL .
26 00 00.A01  NEW LIGHT FIXTURE, SEE ELECTRICAL. l
1 EXISTING TO REMAIN. ’
26 00 00.A04 NEW GENERATOR AND PAD, SEE ELCTRICAL.
8 EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE TO REMAIN. 323113.A01 8 TALL CHAIN LINK FENCING WITH PRIVACY SLATS, 1'6" BARBED t
WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE, ANGLED OUT. .
323113B03 FIELD VERIFY GENERATOR ACCESS CLEARANCE AND CLEAR AREA ‘
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE SWING GATE WITH PADLOCK AS
NEEDED TO PROVIDE ACCESS, AND MODIFY PRIVACY SCREENING THE HARTMAN + MAJEWSK I
INSTALLATION AS NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS, DesicN GROUP
323113.B05 FIELD VERIFY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CLEARANCE AND CLEAR , , , ,
AREA REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS AND MODIFY Architects ¢ Engineers ¢ Interior Design
PRIVACY SCREENING INSTALLATION AS NECESSARY TO COMPLY Planners ® Urban Desig]jlers e LEED®
WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. _
120 Vassar Dr SE Suite 100
Albuquerque New Mexico 87106
GENERAL SHEET NOTES ———
CONSULTANT
A. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT OF EXISTING SITE AND BUILDING
ELEMENTS.
B. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, REQUEST
CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.
R oM ICAL, RICAK,ANR PLU SHE R
ADDITIONAL §ITE INFORMATIONYANI/OR WPRK' NOT SNOWN.
D. LANDSCAPING APPROVED FOR THE ORIGINAL PROJECT SHALL BE
MAINTAINED OR RESTORED TO THAT LEVEL OF COMPLETION.
E. GOAL OF THIS PROJECT IS TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING SITE FEATURES
AND TO ADD SECURITY FENCING AROUND THE EXISTING MECHANICAL
YARD AND RESEARCH PAD AT THE SOUTH END OF THE SITE.
STAMP
n“ -
%| 4'
o NO. 4215
o
Q
32 31 13.A01 A R 3 IDO ZONE: NR-C '
3231 13.805 PN z MIN. FRONT SETBACK: 5
| ﬁ R > MIN. SIDE/REAR SETBACK: 0'
32 31 13.803 — m MAX HEIGHT: 38'
== o) —32 31 13.A01 '
26 00 00.A04 & PERMIT SET
) . GENERAL ZONING COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS:
o PROJECT NAME
S SITE LIGHTING LUMINAIRES LIMITED TO 20 FT. HIGH GENERAL ATOMICS TI
STORMWATER TO BE MANAGED PER 14-16-5-4(H) ABQ

32 31 13.A01

SEE A-201

NG
RESERVEP PARK!

SIGN

. 160" 06"

\ PRI

AT

@,
14 15 1 B \
\ 12 13 | 26 00 00.A01

10 A1

8 9 a0 A
7 29
7 2
2% | 2

= o | 2
23
M | 22
\ 26 00 00.A01 20

TOPOGRAPHY LINES
REMOVED FOR CLARITY

32 A

Bottom of lowest sign 60" min.
above the ground in parking lot.
ANSI 502.7 Required language per

84" min. for on-street parking
and in the pedestrian path of SUBJECT TO A FINE

travel per MUTCD Sec 2A.18

GRADING TO BE DESIGNED PER 14-16-5-4(J)

ALL WALLS, FENCES, RETAINING WALLS TO COMPLY

PARKING FOR OFFICE OCCUPANCY (RESEARCH FACILITY)
IDO REQUIRES 1.5 SPACES/1,000 SF GFA
11,837 GFA -11.84*1.5=17.76

ORIGINAL SPACES 50

SPACES REQUIRED

18
SPACES PROVIDED A

MINIMIM NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES:
VEHICLES 18 REQUIRED / 43 PROVIDED
ACCESSIBLE 2 REQUIRED /2 PROVIDED
MOTORCYCLES 1 REQUIRED /1 PROVIDED
BYCYCLES 3 REQUIRED / 3 PROVIDED

ADA NOTES:
1. THE ADA ACCESS AISLE SHALL HAVE WORDS "NO
PARKING" IN CAPITAL LETTERS, EACH OF WHICH SHALL BE
AT LEAST ONE FOOT HIGH AND AT LEAST TWO INCHES
WIDE, PLACED AT THE REAR OF THE PARKING SPACE SO AS
TO BE CLOSE TO WHERE AN ADJECENT VEHICLE'S REAR
TIRE WOULD BE PLACED (66-1-4.1.B NMSA 1978).

2. THE ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN MUST HAVE
REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER 66-7-352.4C NMSA 1978

STRAND BARBED WIRE TOPPING.
2. MAIN BUILDING, NORTH SIDE - 175 LINEAR FEET.
3. TELESCOPE YARD - 160 LINEAR FEET.

SIGN TYPE R7-8 (12"x18")
- sign field is white

- sign lettering and border are green
- International Symbol of Accessibility
is white on a blue background

f A1
ACCESSIBLE
PARKING

o)

PLATE or PLACARD ~
REQUIRED

Optional Language

AND/OR TOWING SIGN TYPE R7-8A (6"x12")

- sign field is white

— - sign lettering and border are green

7

14820 CENTRAL AVE, ALBUQUERQUE,
NM 87123

GENERAL ATOMICS

D
REVISIONS

4 05.24.2024 |TCL

3 11.17.2023 |City Comment
Response

2 10.30.2023 |Addendum 2

—. Required language (Van Accessible Spaces)

ACCESSIBLE | ansrsoz7

\
‘ } Sign Pole

RESERVED PARKING SIGN

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.

FENCED YARD

SITE PLAN

1" = 20!_0"

1 10.23.2023 |Addendum 1
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

Copyright: Design Group

Drawn by MM
Checked by SK
Date 10/23/2023
Project number 2728

. _____________________________________________/
SHEET TITLE

SITE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

AS101
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8) The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES

FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT OF SITE AND BUILDING

ELEMENTS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. IF DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION, REQUEST

CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

EXISTING EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISHES TO REMAIN.

REFERENCE KEYED NOTES

07 72 00.C02

32 31 13.A01

32 31 13.B01

REMOVABLE FRP HANDRAIL SECTIONS MOUNTED IN MFGR.
REMOVABLE HANDRAIL ATTACHMENT DETAIL, 8' LONG MAX.

8' TALL CHAIN LINK FENCING WITH PRIVACY SLATS, 1'6" BARBED
WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE, ANGLED OUT.

8' TALL MANUAL SWING GATE, 26' WIDE, CHAIN LINK WITH PRIVACY
SLATS. 1'-6" BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ABOVE.

C2 1/8"=1'-0"

ROOFTOP DECK WITH
SAFETY RAILING

N

[X X X X

[T
[
I T TT1I I I I [T1 I I I I I I I I I

— —

(@

5 $

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - WEST

B2

1/8" = 10"

ROOFTOP DECK WITH
SAFETY RAILING

(O SHEET KEYED NOTES

NOTE: SHEET KEYNOTES NOT SEQUENTIAL

12

13

14

32

BB ANTENNA SYSTEM ON BAIRD PEDESTAL, 8 DIAMETER. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR PEDESTAL CONNECTIONS.

PEERLESS ANTENNA ARRAY ON BAIRD PEDESTAL, 16' DIAMETER.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR PEDESTAL CONNECTIONS.

UHF/S-BAND BORESIGHT TEST ANTENNA TRIPOD, 60" DIAMETER.
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR CONNECTIONS.

FIELD VERIFY ELEVATION OF HIGH POINT OF STANDING SEAM
ROOFING. FINISHED SURFACE OF ROOF PLATFORM TO BE 2'-2"
HIGHER.

A2

- 1 = @,
_; | )
EXTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH

o
&.J

THE HARTMAN + MAJEWSK I

DEsIGN GROUP

Architects ® Engineers ® Interior Design
Planners ¢ Urban Designers ¢ LEED®

120 Vassar Dr SE Suite 100
Albuquerque New Mexico 87106

T5052426880+ F5052426881

CONSULTANT

STAMP

PERMIT SET

D
PROJECT NAME

GENERAL ATOMICS TI
ABQ

14820 CENTRAL AVE, ALBUQUERQUE,
NM 87123

GENERAL ATOMICS

D
REVISIONS

NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION

Copyright: Design Group

Drawn by MM
Checked by SK
Date 08/28/2023
Project number 2728
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